



R.C.S. No. 194/2013
(CNR No. MHKO110007432013)

Exh. No. 47/B

I S S U E S

'L'

- 1) Does plaintiff prove that the suit property is joint family property of him and defendants ?
- 2) Does plaintiff entitled to partition and separate possession in suit property as claimed? If yes, what share?
- 3) Does plaintiff entitled to declaration that the sale deed executed by defendant No. 1 and 2 in favour of defendant Nos. 3 and 4 is not binding on him ?
- 4) Whether suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 5) Whether Defendants are entitled for compensatory cost as claimed ?
- 6) Whether suit is bar bad for separation of material fact ?
- 7) Are plaintiff entitled for permanent injunction as prayed ?
- 8) Whether suit is properly valued?
- 9) What order and decree ?

Peth-Vadgaon.
Date: 03/12/2019

(C. S. Deshpande)
Jt.C.J.J.D., Peth-Vadgaon.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same, word to word, as per the original Judgment/Order.

Name of the Stenographer	Shri. R. P. Moraskar
Name of Court	Shri. C. S. Deshpande Jt. Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Peth-Vadgaon.
Date of Dictation	03/12/2019
Judgment Signed by the P.O. on	03/12/2019
Judgment uploaded on	03/12/2019