



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN RCS NO. 194/2013
MHKO11000743-2013
(Anil Dattaji Powar vs. Shashikala Janardan Powar)

Plaintiff and learned advocate is absent. Record shows that steps are not taken since long. Hence, plaintiff is directed to take steps, else appropriate order shall follow.

Date:-02-07-2026

(R. K. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Peth-Vadgaon